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The Del Norte District Attorney's Office announced that Randall Waltz (62) was charged
this afternoon with Perjury, Filing False Voter Registration, and Filing False Nomination Papers.
Mr. Waltz is currently the Appointed Sheriff of Del Norte County.

The District Attorney's Office is not able to disclose additional information about this

case at this time.





JA# DAI# ACF-0217220001 Agency: DAI

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
County of Del Norte County
450 H Street, Room 171

Crescent City, CA 95531
(707) 464-721 O

Officer: FIELD

ENDORSED
FILED

MAR O 9 2022

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFOR?,
COUNTY OF DEL MORTE

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DEL NORTE

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Plaintiff,

VS.

RANDALL ROBERT WALTZ
(DOB 09/04/1959),

Defendant

COMPLAINT

I, the undersigned, state, on information and belief, that defendant did, in Del Norte Judicial District,
County of Del Norte, State of California, commit the following crimes:

COUNT l.
PERJURY BY DECLARATION in violation of Penal Code section 118(a), a felony.

On or about February 8, 2022, the defendant did unlawfully, under penalty of perjury, declare as true
that which was known to be false, to wit: the defendant listed his address as 16855 US Highway 1 O 1 N #2,
Smith River, California, 95531 on his California Voter Registration form.

COUNT 2.

FALSE VOTER REGISTRATION in violation of Elections Code section 18100(a), a felony.
On or about February 8, 2022, the defendant did unlawfully register to vote in Del Norte County,

knowing that he is not entitled to registration.

COUNT 3.

FALSE DECLARATION OF CANDIDACY in violation of Elections Code section 18203, a felony.
On or about February 14, 2022, the defendant did unlawfully file or submit for filing a nomination paper

or declaration of candidacy knowing that any part of it was made falsely, to wit: the defendant stated he meets

the statutory and residency requirements to run for the office of Sheriff of Del Norte County.

wear, under penalty of perjury, on March 9, 2022, at Crescent City, California, that the foregoing is

ect on information and belief.

Katherine .
Micks, District Attorney






